WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 7

1. CONTRACTOR: Capital Excavation Project: 1810-265
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 31+00 to Sta. 50+00 Roadway: North Mays Ext
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E, 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change
Order provides the interim final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quanities on the project as a result of addressing
field conditions not accounted for in the original plans. This Change Order adds items to compensate the contractor for various
work including installation of soil stabilization measures under the bridge. 4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party
requested work. This Change Order also adds a Force Account item to pay for the installation of Oncor illumination poles, wire
and conduit south of the bridge.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See attached.
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: Sheet 240A
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O  Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

) ) ) The following information must be provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other
lexpenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. R y B —
N Amount added by this change order: $302,109.20
THE CONTRACTOR Date 04/05/22
oy ST
=4
Typed/Printed Name Scott J. Budd
Typed/Printed Title Vice President
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
\ ﬁ. O County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—P Ay > 4/5/2022 o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
|~ “Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [m] APPROVED (] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date

%/ M7 . County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

O APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
" Program l\;l/nager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
ELT WY N Apr 13,2022
Bill Gravell (Apr 13,2022 08:50 CDT)
County Judge Date

[O APPROVED



£€2°629°0L$ 89'721‘895°L$ SP'S6v LSS LS SIV.LOL
_:&.Shiﬁ 9.°815°252$ 68'900°C (LL'sLL) 00'882°292$ 00'28L°S 00'78$ NOL 22-0.9d 9-0VS G-AL VINH ¥9-a Zr09- LY
0£°65.$ 0£°66¥'cZZ$ 6L726L°C 6,701 00°0v.222$ 00Z8L°S 00°0,$ NOL 2Z-¥99d 8-0VS J-AL VINH ¥9-a 1Z09- LY
(80°v62°L$) 26°cL1'862$ €0'859°Y (L6°€LL) 00'80¥°S0€$ 00°2LL'Y 00'79$ NOL 22-¥99d 9-AL VINH ¥9-a 8009-L¥E
(00'718°2$) 00°0S.°6Z$ 00°005‘8 (00'708) 00'795°2€$ 00'70€'6 05°¢$ ) (d2-SHD HO dZ-S¥dH ‘dSL-OV) HdSV £179-91€
00'9v2L$ 00°022°52$ 00°092 00°81 00'v.LP'cZ$ 00°2r 00°26$ AD (8-0VS -39 A-AL)NOOV £619-91€
(00°216'$) 00°006'61$ 00'S.6'Y (00°822°L) 00'ZL8'vZ$ 00°€02‘9 00'7$ ) (NOILJO ILTNI) LYOD JNIAd 1009-01L€
00°L18v1$ 00°586°Z1S$ 00°S¥S‘SL 00°6v 00°891'86¥$ 00960°GL 00°€€$ AD (SOd TVN4)(¥ ¥9 v AL)(D1d NI dIND) S9 14 ¥v09-L¥2
00°002°L$ 00°00¥°2$ 00'91 008 00°002°L$ 008 00°051$ v3 NOLLYANNOL WNT111 39a1yg ¥0INO|  8525-€12 90
08°9%0°LL$ 08°220'91$ 08°220°91 08'9%0°LL 00°L86'v$ 00'186'V 00'L$ AS (v AL) (1 19) S13YNV19 NOILNILIY 110S 1009-691
00°€€EL$ 00°€.9'€L$ 0€°29¢L 0€'¢EL 00°0v€‘2L$ 00'7€2°L 00°0L$ o ONINALVM FAILV.LIDIA L0OM-891
(00°080°2$) 00°0$ 000 (80°2) 00°080°2$ 80°C 00°000°L$ NOL FEVARIREE] 2009-991
(00°v9v°L$) 00'0$ 00°0 (00'¥9v°L) 00'79¥°L$ 00'79¥°L 00'L$ AS (01 AL) (NAVM) (dINFL) TOULNOD NOISOHI 304 ONIA33S 0LOM-¥91
(52'¢60°61$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°€2€'9L) S2'€6061$ 00°€L£9.L SZ'0$ AS (2 AL) (IN¥3d B dINZL) TOYLNOD NOISO¥T ¥O4 ONIA33S L0OM-¥91
0¢'cLy'8v$ 0€'.£6°6V$ 0€'L£6°61 0€'CLy 8y 00'79%°L$ 00'79¥°L 00°L$ AS (¥ AL) (1009) (dIN31) TOULNOD NOISOUI ¥0d ONIA33S #0OM-91L
(00°251°829$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°0¥2°21) 00°251'82$ 00°0¥2'Z) 0€'2$ AS (.S) ONISSIUA dOL HOTINW £0LOM-291
(00°51L6°1L2$) 00°508'v1$ 00'S€6'V (00°50€°2) 00°02.9€$ 00°0v2°C2L 00'€$ AS (.€) LSOdNOD TO¥LNOD NOISO¥3I L0OM-19L
0b'PSP'oL$ 09°€22°8.$ 00°€09°S9 00'ZLLEL 02'692'29% 00°168°LS 0Z'L$ AS (%) T10SdOL ONIOV1d ANV ONIHSINYNS 20OM-091
00°ZLL'ELS 00°087°LL$ 00'681°Z 00'6€9°L 00°89¢V$ 00°9%S 00°'8$ 41 (M3LLND ® G¥ND YO 9:4NI) INOD ONIAOWIY 6209101
00°595°Z$ 00°S€1‘6$ 00°609 00°LLL 00°0.5°9$ 00°'8EY 00°S1$ AS (SAVM3AINA) ONOD ONIAOWIY 1109-v01
00°095°L$ 00°006°c$ 00°06€ 00°951 00°0v<2$ 00'¥€T 00°0L$ AS (dvadid) ONOD ONIAOWIY 6009101
qhmwwm__mn__\q% 1S09 WAL ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 WaLI ALILNVND 3014d LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a WaLu
M3N A._h.w:na_“_%m: Q@3SIATY ATSNOIATYUd + TYNIDINO
sway| penuod g 379vl
31V ATYNOH 31V ATINOH yogav
)90}S Ojul pade|d S[eldle|\ pue 3JOAA JUN0JJY 92104 iy 319V.L
G9Z-018L #328foid y) ‘HFFGWNN 43dH0 IONVHO

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM




€€'858°Tr$ 8Z'L6L°8¥v'C$ 66'856 S0V C$ SIVIOL
£2°629'0L$ 89'vZ1‘895°L$ S'S6v LSS LS 1199ys j}Jom snoiraid ayj jo g ajqeL wouy ,S|ejoL,, dyL
(00°%1$) 00°0Z$ 00°02 (00'71) 00'v€$ 00°€ 00'L$ i (T1N001)(LOA). (M) | AL MUIN AVd 143 9009-999
|[(00-009%) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°2) 00°009% 00°¢ 00°00€$ v3 NO¥dV/M(2Z6291) A AL XO9 ANNOYD £609-859
|[ 00-09s°61$ 00°0v¢‘62$ 00°9¢ 00'¥Z 00°08.°64 002k 00'618$ v3 NO¥dV/M(zz6291) d AL XOE ANNOYD 0109-+29
(o0 vLrc$) 00°0$ 00'0 00'v.Lv'€) 00'7.Lb € 00'7L¥E 00° L4 41 a3.LVINSNI (8'ON) ¥ANOD 9313 8009-029
llo02£2°1$) 00°0$ 000 00°2€L°L) 00°LEL°LY 00°2€L1 00°1$ 41 3yvd (8'ON) ¥ANOD 9313 1009-029
|lto0°1L22$) 00°0$ 00°0 00°1.2) 00°L.2$ 00°122 00°1$ 41 (IAOWIY) TVINILVIN ¥IHLO I IdAL ONIONIH JAILDILONd|  $00-019 ¥
(00°21S$) 00°0$ 00°0 00°1.2) 00°2¥S$ 00°122 00°2$ 41 (TIVLSNI) IVINILYIN ¥IHLO O IdAL ONIONTS JALLOILOU|  £00-019 ¥y
00°€8¥$ 00°266$ 00°266 00°¢8¥ 00°605$ 00°60S 00°1$ 41 (3AOW3Y) YNIT NIVHO V 3dAL ONION3H JAILOTLONd|  200-019 ¥Y
00°Z€6°L$ 00°896°€$ 00266 00°¢8¥ 00°9€0°2$ 00°60S 00'7$ 41 (1IV.LSNI) YNIT NIVHO V 3dAL ONIONIH JAILOTLO¥d 1L00-019 ¥¥
00°LL$ 00'98L°0L$ 00°€9¥ 050 00°SLL°0LS 05°29% 00°22$ 41 (LSOd WIL) N34 9 Wv3g-M 1L 1L009-0¥S
00°009°9$ 00°525°€6$ 00°LvZL 00'88 00'626'98$ 00°65L1 00°6.$ AS (ONOD) SAVMIARIA ¥009-0£S
00°008°2L$ 00°00¥'vZ$ 00'7C 00'8LL 00°009°9$ 00'99 00°00L$ 41 (19 AL) 9¥N2 ONOD 6109-625
00°000°6$ 00°00S°‘€L$ 00°¢ 002 00°0057$ 00'L 00°0057$ v3 ATSNISSY LNVAAAH 3dId[  80M-1L LS ¥
00°000°02$ 00°000°8Z$ 00°L 00°'S 00°000°8$ 00 00°000'v$ v3 NOILOINNOD LIM .ZL|  YOM-0LS ¥
00°000°G$ 00°000°0Z$ 00'Z 050 00°000'GL$ 0S°'L 00°000°0L$ NL SONILLIA NO¥I 311LONA|  €OM-0LS ¥
00°059% 00°0€Y°L$ 00°L} 00'S 00°08.$ 00'9 00'0€L$ 41 T4MOVE ANV NOLLYAVOX3 ONIANTONI|  LOM-0LS ¥
(SHLd3d T7V) L1ND NIdO A9 ‘INIT ¥ILVM 0S€TD ‘did rY .9
00'096$ 00°0v8°c$ 00'8 00'Z 00'088°2$ 00'9 00'087$ v3 ONIT1dNOI NOILISNVYL| €LMM-0LS ¥
00°09¢°L$ 00°00¥LL$ 00'682 00'v< 00°010°0L$ 00°15¢2 00°0v$ 41 T4X0VE ANV NOLLYVAVOXA ONIAGNTONI|  60MM-0LS ¥
{(SH1d30 T17v) LND NIJO A9 ‘9Z ¥dSs $£0£d WISV ‘INIT IDIANIS .9
00521 $ 00°000v$ 00°91 050 00'6.8°c$ 0SSl 00°052$ ET HLld3d Vi.1X3 ITOHNVIN 3LIHNINOID LSVOIdd VIA 87| FOMM-90S ¥
00°285°L$ 00'788°9$ 007889 00°LES°L 00°Lv£'s$ 00°Lv€S 00°19 41 (3AOWZY) 3ON34 LNOD LING3S dINTL 6£09-905
00°1 19V 00'259°0Z$ 007889 00°LES°L 00°110°9L$ 00°L€S 00°€9 41 (TIV.LSNI) 3ON34 LNOD LING3S dINTL 8£09-905
(00°800°1L$) 00°0$ 0070 007¥1) 00°800°L$ 00vvL 00" v3 TO¥.LNOI NOISO¥3 ¥Od4 SOVIANYS 6£09-905
(00921 ¥Z$) 00°0$ 00'0 00°115°L) 00'9.1‘vZ$ 00°LLSL 00°914 A2 (3AOW3Y) SINVA ¥3LTId ¥O0Y 2109-90S
(00°'¥8¥°99%) 00°0$ 00°0 00°115°L) 00'18Y°'99¢ 00°LLSL 00" b9 41 (€ AL) (1TVLSNI) SINVA ¥3LTI4 ¥O0Y £009-905
00°09¢$ 00°096°€$ 00°96¢ 00°9¢ 00°009°€$ 00°09¢ 00°0L$ 41 (3did) ¥1S AOWTY 1009-96%
00°082°2$ 00°G€0°L6L$ 00°6€6°2 00°2LL 00°55.°€81$ 002282 00°59$ 41 (NI 81)(11 19) 3did 2¥ £009-¥9¥
09'6£2°¢$ 09'6.9'71$ £2'82 £2°9 00°0vF'LLS 00°z2 00°025$ AD (NI #)(dI¥LS MOW) dV¥dIN S109-2EY
05°289V€$ 00°000°¢51$ 00°80¥ 0526 0s'zZLE‘8LLS 0S°S1L€E 00'6.€$ AD (84¥)(g 19)(ONOD) dvadiy 8009-2€Y
00'5ZL‘0L$ 00'0LZ'cE$ 00°28 0052 00'680°cZ$ 00°2S 00°50+$ A2 (NI S)(ONOJ) dvidId 2009-Z€¥
00'882$ 00°0v¥‘SPLS$ 00202 0%'0 00Z5L'Sv1L$ 09°102 00°02.$ A2 (NWNT09) N0 9 19 1£09-0Z¢
(00°051°5$) 00'600°9L$ 00°10Z‘c (00°0£0°L) 00'551°12$ 00'L€2Y 00'S$ 41 NOILO3.LO¥d NOLLYAVOXT HONI¥L 1009-20%
|[(00°v8s°c$) 00'956'8L$ 0b'GEL (09°'52) 00°0v5‘2Z$ 00°191 00°0vL$ AD T114%0ve 319vMO1d 1009-L0¥
(00°09¢°9%) 00°052°2€$ 00'612 [(T&Z2) 00°0L9'8€$ 0b'LS5T 00°051$ AD IR AAYER) 5009-00%
NNYHIANN 1S09 Wall ALILNYND ALILNVND 1S09 WALl ALILNVND 301dd LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a [TENT]
INNYH¥IAO
a3sinIy
M3aN (Lana3a) Jo aav ATSNOIAT¥d + TYNIDINO
(penunuo)) swiey| esuod g 319v.L
§9z-048) #309foid L ‘IGWNN ¥FAHO FONVHO

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




0Z'601°20¢$ S0°109°L.8C$ 68'167'6.5°2$ SIV.IOL
£€'8€8'2h$ 82'L6L'8v'T$ 66'856°G0V'2$ 1199Ys 3Jom snoiaaid ayj Jo g ajqeL wouy ,S|ejoL, dyL
00°000°05$ 00°000°0S$ 00°000°0S 00°000°0S 00°0$ 00°0 00°1$ 10a (Z#02)NOLLVNIWNTTI ¥OINO ¥04 LNNOIIV 3204 £1OM-666
00°8€1°2$ 00'8€1°2$ 00°0L 000} 00°0% 00°0 08'cLzs ¥H (Z#02) ONIQVAD ¥O4 ¥IILS AINS ZLOM-666
0Z'655°L$ 0Z'655°L$ 00°09.'S 00°09.LG 00°0% 000 12'0% AS (2#092)(3Dardg ¥3anNn JANLXIN MO0 LLOM-666
ANNOY 40 ALID)TOHLNOD NOISO¥T ¥O4 ONIG33S
08°9¢1°86$ 08'9¢7'86$ 00°09.% 00°09.% 00°0$ 00°0 89°02$ AS 18#09) LVINVYAd 0LOM-666
¥0'£28'v6$ ¥0'¢28v6$ 00°8¥0°6 00'8+0°'6 00°0% 00°0 8y°0L$ 4s (Z#09) LVINVX31d 600M-666
00'7v6'0L$ 00'76°0L$ 00'092'S 00°09.'S 00'0$ 000 06'L$ AS | (z#09) 39a1¥8 FHL ¥IANN NOLLYZITIGY.LS T10S ¥04 ONIQVYD 3NId 800M-666
<LL0EL$ €L'10EL$ 00'L 00°'L 00°0% 000 €LL0E°LS s1 (2#09) 3nanyg LOOM-666
3HL ¥3ANN NOLLYZITIFVLS TI0S 304 AJAUNS
8L°¢h6'6$ 8L°¢16'6$ 00'L 001 00°0% 000 8L'CY6'6$ s1 (2#09) 3oaryg IHL 90OM-666
¥IANN NOLLYZITIGVLS TI0S ¥Od4 NOLLYZITISOW
29'L¥2 9% 29'L¥2'9$ 00°L 00 00°0$ 00°0 29'L¥2 9% S1 (£#09) ¥IVdIY LIVHISY €0OM-LYE
6.029'V 6.°029v$ 00'L 00'L 00°0$ 00°0 6.°029'v$ s1 (£#02)(MNIT NIVHO) ONION3d L0OM-0SS
8G°011°C$ 8G°0LLT$ 65'G56'6 65'556°6 00°0% 000 zIz0% AS (2#02)(V193dS XIN @33S L0OM-¥91
3901¥9 ¥3ANN)TOULNOD NOISO¥ ¥O4 ONIQ33S
08'2v0°'L2$ 08'2¥0°L2$ 00°0L 00°0L 00°0% 00°0 82'10.°2$ S1 (Z#09) IONVNILNIVIN/ONIMOW LOOM-0EL
06'806°L$ 06'806°L$ 00'6 00'6 00°0$ 00°0 oL'zies v3 (Z#09) $340D 1S3L L4VHS T11Ia L0OM-9L¥
(08°L20°v$) 02'8/9'G$ 02'829'S (08'120'%) 00°00.°6$ 00°00.6 00°1$ 10a ALIVN3d/SANOS ALITVND 3d1¥ A3LVINILST - LNNODJV 30804 L0OM-G8S
(Lz'c68'cL$) 6.°906'2$ 61'906'C (Lz'ce8'cl) 00°0089L$ 0000891 00'L$ Joa (30v4¥NS 2 AL) ALTYNIJ/SNNOSG 20OM-LYE
NOILONQOUd ANV LNJWIIVId AILVINLLST - INONODIV IO
(9€°2L9°61$) ¥9°281'S$ ¥9°28V'S (9c'zL9'61) 00°00L'52$ 0000152 00'L$ Joa (g AL) ALTYN3J/SNNOE LOOM-LYE
NOLLONAO¥d ANV INFWIIV1d AILVINILST - LNNODIV 30H0d
(00°000°52$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°000°s52) 00°000'52$ 0000052 00'1$ 10a LNNOJJV 32304 10OM-666
00°09%°99 00°855°28$ 00°6.2°L¥ 00°0£Z°S 00°860°9.$ 006708 00'Z$ AS (11 AL) LNIWIDHOANITY ISVE AIND0ID Z009-100S
00°000°Z¢ 00°000°c$ 00'%2 0091 00°000°L$ 00'8 00'S2L$ v3a UINYVIN ANT LIIULS SNOIS OIddVyL L00-728 ¥
09°2r$ 08°0€L$ 00812 00°LL 0Z'88$ 00°2vL 09°04 41 (u¥2) MYUIN O d3Ud F¥NS AVd 8009-8.9
[(09°6%) 0£'¥S$ 00°181 (00°2¢) 06°€9$ 00°€L 0£°04 41 (uZ1) MU ¥O4 d3Ud 43NS AVd 9009-8.9
00ZL$ 00°89L$ 00°0¥8 00°09 00°951$ 00°08. 0Z'0$ 41 (u8) MY ¥Od d3¥d NS Avd ¥009-8.9
(0v°0L$) 01°288$ 00'428'8 (00'701) 08°268%$ 00°8268 0L°0$ 41 (ub) MM HOd d3¥d JUNS Avd 1009-8.9
00°109°L$ 00'795°€$ 00'795°€ 00°109°L 00°€96°L$ 00°€961 00°1$ 41 (ub) SHUN ® MHN AVd 1X3 W13 1009-229
00ZL€3$ 00'708$ 00°vEL 00°2S 00°Z6v$ 0028 00'9$ v3 V-V-IL AL ¥MHIN AVd 143 6009-2.9
00°8L$ 00°200°1$ 00°291 00°¢ 00'786$ 00491 00'9$ v3 -1 AL MY AVd 143 1009-2.9
00'958$ 00°1L22'v$ 00'122'y 00°958 00°69£°c$ 00°69€€ 00'1$ 41 (UW00L)(@1s).#(A) 1 AL OIY LIA/M Wd T 61£9-999
00°82$ 00'0LL$ 00°0LL 00'82 00°ZvL$ 00°ZvL 00'1$ 41 (UN00L)(MAG).(A) | AL OIY LIU/M Nd T 21£9-999
[(00°z€0"L3) 00'€66°1$ 00°€66°L (00°2€0°L) 00'620°c$ 00°620€ 00'1$ 41 (MW00L)(@1s)..7(M) 1| AL O3 LIH/M Nd 3 £0£9-999
00°85$ 00°021'2$ 00°02¥°2 00'8S 00°29¢°2$ 00°29€2 00'1$ 41 (UNO00L) (M) P (M) | AL DY LIA/M Nd TN 00£9-999
00'2.9% 00'890°L$ 00'8LL 00°ZLL 00'96£$ 0099 00'9$ 41 (UWo0L)(@1s).rz(A) | AL MHIN AVd 143 1¥19-999
(00°9¥2$) 00°0v2$ 00°0¥ (00°L¥) 00°98v$ 00°L8 00'9$ 41 (UW001L)(@1s)..rz(M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 8109-999
(00°96$) 00°€YS$ 00°181 (00°2¢) 00°6£9$ 00°€Le 00'¢$ 41 (UW00L)(@1s).2L(M) | AL XA AVd 143 2709-999
00°09$ 00°0v8$ 00°0¥8 00°09 00°08.$ 00°082 00'1$ 41 (UN001)(a1S).8(M) | AL MHIN AVd 143 9€£09-999
_\‘hw_wwm__“q% 1S092 WALl ALLLNYND ALILNVND 1S09 Wall ALILNVND 301dd LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a WaLl
a3asinzy
M3N (1ona3a) ‘o aav ATSNOIATYd + TVNIDINO

(panunuo)) sway| 10enuo) g 31avL

§92-048L #199foid L ‘¥3FEGNNN d30d0 FONVHI

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIVITIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.
2D.
2E.

2F.

2G.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program
North Mays Extension
Williamson County Project No. 1810-265

Change Order No. 7

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun of Contract quantities on
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plans. This Change Order adds items to compensate the Contractor for various work
including installation of soil stabilization measures under the bridge and a Force
Account item to pay for the installation of Oncor illumination poles, wire and conduit
south of the bridge.

The following is a description of new items added to the Contract by this Change Order:

Item 416-WCO1 Drill Shaft Test Cores. This item pays for additional cores at the bottom
of the drill shafts to confirm the depth of bearing material supporting the foundation.

Item 730-WC01 Mowing/Maintenance. This item pays for mowing and litter pickup on
the project at the request of the City of Round Rock prior to final acceptance of the
project.

Iltem 164-WCO01 Seeding for Erosion Control (Under Bridge Seed Mixture Special). This
item pays for a special seed mixture recommended by the Lady Bird Wildflower Center
placed under the bridge.

Iltem 550-WCO01 Fencing (Chain Link). This item pays for modifications to an existing
chain link fence so that it would match the new driveway constructed by the project.

Iltem 341-WCO03 Asphalt Repair. This item pays for repair to asphalt pavement to
correct the cross slope in a pedestrian cross walk to meet the ADA requirements.

Due to the lack of exposure to sunlight and rainfall, vegetation did not establish under
the bridge. To provide stabilization, heavy soil retention materials are being added to
prevent erosion from drainage under the bridge. The plans and materials have been
reviewed and approved by the City of Round Rock and the Water Control and
Improvement District (WCID).



ltem 999-WCO06 Mobilization for Soil Stabilization under the Bridge. This item pays for
mobilization of equipment and management for the installation of soil stabilization
materials under the bridge.

Item 999-WCO07 Survey for Soil Stabilization under the Bridge. This item pays for survey
for the installation of soil stabilization materials under the bridge.

Item 999-WCO08 Fine Grading for Soil Stabilization under the Bridge. This item pays for
grading prior to the installation of the soil stabilization materials. The grading will provide
a smooth surface according to the manufacturer’s installation directions.

ltem 999-WCO09 Flexamat. This item pays for the soil stabilization materials to be
installed under the bridge. Flexamat will be placed in the areas of the highest flows of
water to prevent erosion.

Iltem 999-WC10 Pyramat. This item pays for the soil stabilization materials to be
installed under the bridge. Pyramat will be placed in the remaining areas to prevent
sediment loss.

ltem 999-WC11 Seeding for Erosion Control (City of Round Rock Mixture under the
Bridge. This item pays for application of seed prior to the installation of the soil
stabilization materials. The seed is being placed at the request of the City.

Iltem 999-WC12 Skid Steer for Grading. This item pays for the use of a Skid Steer
Loader to make repairs to erosion under the bridge outside the limits of the installation
of the materials.

After the project was designed, Oncor notified HNTB that they no longer installed or
maintained illumination circuits on a bridge. Oncor requested that the illumination on the
bridge be separated from the remaining illumination circuits on the project. To
accommodate this request, the illumination on the bridge will be added to a circuit just
south of the bridge. Adding to the existing circuit minimized the impact of the changes.
A Force Account Item is being added to pay for the installation of five (5) more
illumination poles, additional wire and conduit to address Oncor’s request.

Item 999-WC13 Force Account for Oncor lllumination. This item is a force account item
to pay for the installation of poles, wire and conduit for the modifications to the Oncor
ilumination circuits south of the bridge. The actual cost of the work will be tracked and
paid in the new item.



Following is a summary of the items required for this change order.

UNIT COST

ITEM | DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
416-WCO01 | DRILL SHAFT TEST CORES EA $212.10 9.00
730-WC01 | MOWING/MAINTENANCE EA $2704.28 10.00
164-WCO01 | SEEDING FOR EROSION SY $0.21 9955.55
CONTROL (UNDER BRIDGE SEED
MIX SPL)
550-WC01 | FENCING (CHAIN LINK) LS $4620.79 1.00
341-WC03 | ASPHALT REPAIR LS $6247.62 1.00
999-WC06 | MOBILIZATION AND SURVEY FOR LS $9943.78 1.00
STABILIZATION UNDER THE
BRIDGE
999-WC07 | SURVEY FOR SOIL LS 1301.13 1.00
STABILIZATION UNDER THE
BRIDGE
999-WC08 | FINE GRADING FOR SY $1.90 5760.00
STABILIZATION UNDER THE
BRIDGE
999-WC09 | FLEXAMAT SF $10.48 9048.00
999-WC10 | PYRAMAT SY $20.68 4760.00
999-WC11 | SEEDING FOR EROSION SY $0.27 5760.00
CONTROL (CITY OF ROUND
ROCK MIXTURE UNDER THE
BRIDGE
999-WC12 | SKID STEER FOR GRADING HR $213.80 10.00
999-WC13 | FORCE ACCOUNT FOR ONCOR DOL $1.00 50,000.00

ILLUMINATION

This Change Order results in an increase of $302,109.20 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $11,750,980.68. The original Contract amount was
$10,775,835.75. Because of this and all other Change Orders, $975,144.93 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in an 9.05% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.




H’OW‘ HOQ'WCOI

G Jo 7 98ed

YAAYO AONVHD SIHL
1 anosd
li erbetii A D
£9°060'C$ TVIOL S90S
95'66$ %S @ dn e
11'166'1$ Tv1014dNs ,
11'166°T$ 0Z 0% AS $5°6566 a8pug Japun pass [jUQ
= e - i o ol |
STVIOL ) ADNAd LINO 3 ALIINVNO
LINQ
AS 1708 gD LINN
AS §5°6566 :ALLLNVNO
33prig aapup) paas U NOILLdI™MDSHA
1207/%1/9 HLVA uoISUAXY SABIAI N SLOArodd

Aueduro)) uoneaedxy eynde)

HOIOANI LNNODIV D0 AT LAY DX T
P AT -4 Q\Uﬁ

LOOM-PI} -uid}]




[+em 341~ WCO>

G Ot 98eq

9°LYT9$ _ WAAUO ADNVHD SIHL
98°19§ %] anogd
9LGRIOS ANOH SSHTIVLOL
9£°S81'98 IVIOL S91S
95 ¥67$ %S @ dn e
07'168°S$ “TV.LOL9NS
07'168°S$ 07 168°S$ ST I Ieday Jeydsy vay
3uiaed 1e1S 2U0]
sdns
STVLIOL § qordd TIND X ALLINVNO
LINN
S1 79°LbT9S :ADMd LINN
STI1 ALLINVNO
areday jeydsy vav ‘NOILLARRIDSHA
1207/71/9 HLVA UoISuAX SAEJA N LDACOUd
Aueduwio)) uoneaedxy [ende)
AOIOANI INNODIV AD0H0d NOI LVAV IX

€OOM-1I¥¢ ‘Wd}|

P A 9S4 dv\U;ﬁ b




Item: 416-WCO01

i *
: CAPITAL
XCAVATION  CHANGE ORDER REQUEST Git-\wtol
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: 1810-265 N Mays Extension DATE: 8/19/2019
DESCRIPTION Test Cores Force Account
QUANTITY 9 EA
UNIT PRICE $212.10 EA
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS  UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR )
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $0.00
EQUIPMENT
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 15% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
MATERIALS
0 cY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
~ 0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
Voges Drilling
DS Test Cores 9 EA $200.00 $1,800.00
SUBTOTAL: $1,800.00
Mark Up @ 5% $90.00
SUBS TOTAL $1,890.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $1,890.00
BOND 1% $18.90
THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,908.90

DS #505 on 7/24
DS #601 on 6/19
DS #7050n 7/3

Page 1 of 2




[aum G50-WCO(

G Jo ¢ a8eq

6L'0T9'YS Bt el s 1 YAGYO IONVHD SIHL
0008 | : %I : anog
6L7079FS  ANO™ SSATIVLIOL
6L°029'78 1VLOL S4NS
00'0$ %S @ dn e
6L°079'7$ "IVLOLENS
6L029'%$ 6L°029°v$ ST I aouag Apadoid 23q
90U9.J SUIA
e - . .04t SdAS
STVIOL ¥ AoNdd TINN 5 ALIINVNO
1INN
ST 6L°079'FS :ADIUd LINN
ST1 ‘ALLLNVNO
3oudy Apadoag 23( NOILJIIIDSHA
120719 CALVA uoIsua)xy SKBAl N \LOArodud

Auedwo) uoneaedxy rende)

HOIOANI LNNODOV HDU0d AT LAY D2X T

*
*
»

»

x

[I0OM-06S -Wd |




tewt 730- wee|

G Jo ¢ a%eq

8THOL'TS HAAUO AONVHD SIHL
L7978 %l anosg
08°LL9'TS aNOF SSATTVLOL
0571L9°T8 TVIOL S90S
0S°L71$ %S @ dn yew
00'05S'T$ BLATO T
00'055°C$ 00°055°C$ ST I 90UBURIUIRIA;/BUIMOJA]
BOLIDWY Jepue|
Tl | sans
STVIOL g AoTad TIND ] ALILNVNO
LINO
ST STHOL'TS :3OI¥d LINN
ST1 ALLLNVNO
JUIEATSUIMOTA] NOLLARIDSAdA
1207/%1/9 ALVA uoISud)XY SABIAl N 1LOArodUd

TI0OM-0€L W3]

Auedwo)) wonpeaedxy ende)

HIOIOANI LNNODIDV HDU0d ANIOI LAYV IO X T
WA ONL4 Q\U‘ﬂ

*
*
t 4
»
»

*



Item: 999-WC06

*
MR C. A PPIT AL
EXCAVATIOIN CHANGE ORDER REQUEST G 44-WCok
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Mobilization
QUANTITY 1.00 LS
UNIT PRICE $9,943.78 LS
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
General Superintendent 1.5 0 WK $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
) 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 ) $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $3,000.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $750.00
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $1,650.00
LABOR TOTAL $5,400.00
EQUIPMENT
Superintendent Truck 1.5 WK $775.00 $1,162.50
Equipment Moves 2 EA $1,226.50 $2,453.00
Portable Toilets 1 EA $250.00 $250.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $3,865.50
Mark Up @ 15% $579.83
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $4,445.33
MATERIALS
0 CcY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL 50.00
SUBS
$0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 5% $0.00
SUBS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $9,845.33
BOND 1% $98.45
THIS CHANGE ORDER $9,943.78

Page 1 of 1




Item: 999-WC07

x* *
2 é’z
g CAPITAL G99-weoT
EXCAVATIOIN (CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Survey Crew
QUANTITY 1.00 Day
UNIT PRICE $1,301.13 Day
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS UNIT PRICE  OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
Survey Rod Man 10 0 HR $15.00 $22.50 $150.00
Survey Instrument Man 10 0 HR $18.00 $27.00 $180.00
Survey Party Chief 10 0 HR $21.00 $31.50 $210.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $540.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $135.00
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $297.00
LABOR TOTAL $972.00
EQUIPMENT
Survey Crew Truck 10 HR $27.50 $275.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 ) HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 j HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $275.00
Mark Up @ 15% $41.25
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $316.25
MATERIALS
0 CY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
i SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
$0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 5% $0.00
SUBS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $1,288.25
BOND 1% $12.88
THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,301.13

Page 1 of 1




[tem: 999-WC08

x [ *
:,.‘ﬁdl.*
: CAPITAL G T -weod
EXCAVATIOIN CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Fine Grading
QUANTITY 5,760.00 SY
UNIT PRICE $1.90 SY
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR i
Foreman 30 0 | HR $49.90 $74.85 $1,497.00
Skid Steer Operator 30 0 HR $24.91 $37.37 $747.30
Backhoe Operator 30 0 HR $27.84 $41.76 $835.20
Laborer 30 0 HR $25.64 $38.46 $769.20
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $3,848.70
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $962.18
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $2,116.79
LABOR TOTAL $6,927.66
EQUIPMENT
Foreman Truck 30 HR $19.38 $581.40
Skid Steer 30 HR $47.60 $1,428.00
Backhoe ) 30 HR $49.50 $1,485.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
] 0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $3,494.40
Mark Up @ 15% $524.16
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $4,018.56
MATERIALS
0 CcY $0.00 $0.00|
0 EA $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
i 0 Ton $0.00| $0.00
j SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
$0.00 $0.00
) SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 5% $0.00
i SUBS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $10,946.22
BOND 1% $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER $10,946.22

Page 1 of 1




»

ook
* *y

A\CA PryAar

[tem: 999-WC09

EXCAVATIOIN CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Capital Excavation Company

799-wcof

PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Flexamat
QUANTITY 9,048.00 SF
UNIT PRICE $10.48 SF
REG.
REGULAR QOVERTIME UNIT,
HRS HRS  UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
B 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
] 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% | $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $0.00
EQUIPMENT
0 HR $0.00 $0.00|
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
] 0 HR $0.00 ) $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 15% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
MATERIALS
0 CY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA _$0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL.: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
ESSI
Flexamat 9048 SF $9.88 $89,394.24
SUBTOTAL: $89,394.24
Mark Up @ 5% $4,469.71
SUBS TOTAL $93,863.95
TOTAL LESS BOND $93,863.95
BOND 1% $938.64
THIS CHANGE ORDER $94,802.59

Environmental Safety Services, Inc.

. \; — 14101 US 290 W #2000-B
o - Austin, TX 78737

Phone: 512-989-2259

Page 1 of 2




ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SERVICES INC. I

Fax: 512-372-9375

** CERTIFIED DBE / MBE / HUB / HABE / SBE CONTRACTOR **

COA/TXDOT MBE/DBE #: VS0000012711, SCTRCA SBE/MBE/MABE #: 215049005, Texas HUB #: 1260203041800

|sid pate:  [March 17, 2022 | Proposal #:” 032239
Project: H. Mays Stabilization Under Bridge
For: Capital Excavation - Scott Budd

|Environmental Safety Services proposes to provide all the materials, labor, equipment and supervision necessary to
|perform the following work at the above referenced project per pians and specifications.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT| QUANTITIES BID PRICE EXT. PRICE
' 1 Flexamat SF 9,048.00 $9.88| $89,394.24
2 Pyramat SY 4,760.00 $19.50 $92,820.00
3 Seeding - Broadcast Bermuda or TXDOT mix. SY 5,760.00 $0.25 $1,440.00
FEE Estimated Sales Tax (8.25%) LS 1.00 $15,151.47 $15,151.47
TOTAL $198,805.71
‘Notes:

All permits, lane closures and traffic control are excluded.
All layout is excluded.
General Contractor to provide access and staging area for ESSI materials & equipment.
All maintenance is excluded.
All clearing, topsoil, soil preparation (including disking!), herbicide, mowing, weeding and watering are excluded.
Seeding and blanket prices are based on 2 $1,000.00 minimum per move-in.
Flexamat price reflects placement of mat on to subgrade prepared by others. ESSIwill apply seed on topsoil
and then place flexamat then overseed with additional seed. All topsoil and grading are excluded.
General Contractor to provide initial and subsequent watering of revegetated & flexamat covered areas.
All shoring and mass excavation are excluded.
All dewatering is excluded.
g Sales tax is included in above pricing. If exempt, please send an exemption certificate.
¥ bond is required, add 2.5% of contract amount and place in mobilization.
Pricing is good for thirty (30} days.
*==*+++all bid prices are negotiable.
Respectfully submitted by Stacey Reinhart, Lead Project Manager/Estimator

*EFHF

Page 2 of 2



Item: 999-WC10

l'" . y “t
* *
: A CAPITAL 19-weto
EXCAVATIOIN (CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Pyramat
QUANTITY 4,760.00 SY
UNIT PRICE $20.68 SY
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS  UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
] 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00] $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $0.00|
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $0.00
LABOR TOTAL 50.00
EQUIPMENT
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
] 0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 15% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
MATERIALS
0 cY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA $0.00 ) $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
B 0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
ESSI
Pyramat 4760 SY $19.50 $92,820.00
$92,820.00
Mark Up @ 5% $4,641.00
_ SUBS TOTAL $97,461.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $97,461.00
BOND 1% $974.61
THIS CHANGE ORDER $98,435.61

Page 1 of 2

Environmental Safety Services, Inc.

14101 US 290 W #2000-B

Austin, TX 78737
Phone: 512-989-2259



ENVIRONMENTAL SAFRTY SERVICES INC
I Fax: 512-372-9375

== CERTIFIED DBE / MBE / HUB / HABE / SBE CONTRACTOR **
i COA/TXDOT MBE/DBE #: VS0000012711, SCTRCA SBEMBE/MABE #: 215049005, Texas HUB #: 1260203041800

Bid Date:  |March 17, 2022 | Proposal #: 032239
|Project: N. Mays Stabilization Under Bridge
{For: Capital Excavation - Scott Budd

|Environmental Safety Services proposes to provide all the materials, labor, equipment amd supervision necessary to
|perform the following work at the above referenced project per plans and spedifications.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT| QUANTITIES BID PRICE ‘ EXT. PRICE
1 Flexamat SF 9,048.00 $9.88 $89,394.24
2 Pyramat SY 4,760.00 $19.50 $92,820.00
3 Seeding - Broadcast Bermuda or TXDOT mix. SY 5,760.00 $0.25 $1,440.00
- Estimated Sales Tax (8.25%) LS 1.00 $15,151.47 = $15,151.47
v TOTAL $198,805.71
INotes:

All permits, lane dosures and traffic controf are excluded.
All layout is excluded.
General Contractor to provide access and staging area for ESSI materials & equipment.
All maintenance is excluded.
All clearing, topsoil, soil preparation (including disking!), herbicide, mowing, weeding and watering are excluded.
Seeding and blanket prices are based on a $1,000.00 minimum per move-in.
Flexamat price reflects placement of mat on to subgrade prepared by others. ESS1 will apply seed on topsoil
and then place flexamat then overseed with additional seed. All topsoil and grading are excluded.
General Contractor to provide initial and subsequent watering of revegetated & flexamat covered areas.
All shoring and mass excavation are excluded.
All dewatering is excluded.
i Sales tax is included in above pricing. If exempt, please send an exemption certificate.

If bond is required, add 2.5% of contract amount and place in mobilization.
Pricing is good for thirty (30} days.

i *****all bid prices are negotiable. *****

IRespectfully submitted by Stacey Reinhart, Lead Project Manager/Estimator

Page 2 of 2



[tem: 999-WC(Cl11

l" : . "’*
»*
: ACAPIML fag-wert
EXCAVATIOIN (CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Seeding
QUANTITY 5,760.00 SY
UNIT PRICE $0.27 SY
REG.
REGULAR OVERTIME UNIT
HRS HRS UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
B 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
i 0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR ~$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $0.00
LABOR TOTAL 30.00
EQUIPMENT
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 15% $0.00
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $0.00
MATERIALS
0 CY- $0.00 $0.00
0 EA $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
ESSI
Seeding - Broadcast Bermuda or TXDOT mix 5760 SY $0.25 $1,440.00
SUBTOTAL: $1,440.00
Mark Up @ 5% $72.00
SUBS TOTAL $1,512.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $1,512.00
BOND 1% $15.12
THIS CHANGE ORDER $1,527.12
Environmental Safety Services, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

14101 US 290 W #2000-B

Austin, TX 78737

Phone: 512-989-2259




ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SERVICES INC. I

Fax: 512-372-9375

=+ CERTIHFIED DBE / MBE / HUB / HABE / SBE CONTRACTOR **

COA/TXDOT MBE/DBE #: VS0000012711, SCTRCA SBEMBEHABE #: 215049005, Texas HUB #: 1260203041800

lmd Date:  |March 17, 2022 1
Project: N. Mays Stabilization Under Bridge
For: Capital Excavation - Scott Budd

Prwposal#:'

032239

Environmental Safety Services proposes to provide all the materials, labor, equipment and supervision necessary to
iperform the following work at the above referenced project per plans and spedifications.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT| QUANTITIES BID PRICE EXT. PRICE
1 Flexamat SF 9,048.00 $9.88 $89,394.24
2 Pyramat SY 4,760.00 $19.50 $92,820.00
3 Seeding - Broadcast Bermuda or TXDOT mix. SY 5,760.00 $0.25 $1,440.00
EEE Estimated Sales Tax (8.25%) LS 1.00 $15,151.47 $15,151.47
TOTAL $198,805.71
Hotes:
All permits, lane closures and traffic control are excluded.
All layout is excluded.
General Contractor to provide access and staging area for ESSI materials & equipment.
All maintenance is excluded.
All clearing, topsoil, soil preparation (including disking!), herbicide, mowing, weeding and watering are excluded.
Seeding and blanket prices are based on a $1,000.00 minimum per move-in.
Flexamat price reflects placement of mat on to subgrade prepared by others. ESSI will apply seed on topsoil
and then place flexamat then overseed with additional seed. All topsoil and grading are excluded.
General Contractor to provide initial and subsequent watering of revegetated & flexamat covered areas.
All shoring and mass excavation are excluded.
All dewatering is excluded.
i Sales tax is included in above pricing. If exempt, please send an exemption certificate.

If bond is required, add 2.5% of contract amount and place in mobilization.

Pricing is good for thirty (30) days.
*==***all bid prices are negotiable. *****

Respectfully submitted by Stacey Reinhart, Lead Project Manager/Estimator

Page 2 of 2



[tem: 999-WC(C12

ey *
L MR C.APTIT-AL GFF-wc 2
XCAVATION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Capital Excavation Company
PROJECT: N Mays Extension DATE: 3/25/2022
DESCRIPTION Daily Skid Steer Crew Rate
QUANTITY 10.00 HR
UNIT PRICE $213.80 HR
REG.
REGULAR  OVERTIME UNIT_
HRS HRS  UNIT PRICE OT. UNIT PRICE TOTALS
LABOR
Foreman 10 0 HR $49.90 $74.85 $499.00
Skid Steer Operator 10 0 HR $24.91 $37.37 $249.10
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 HR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $748.10
Labor Mark Up @ 25% $187.03
Ins. & Taxes Mark Up @ 55% $411.46
LABOR TOTAL $1,346.58
EQUIPMENT
Foreman Truck 10 HR $19.38 $193.80
Skid Steer 10 HR $47.60 $476.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
0 HR $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $669.80
Mark Up @ 15% $100.47
EQUIPMENT TOTAL $770.27
MATERIALS
0 CcY $0.00 $0.00
0 EA | $0.00 $0.00
0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
] 0 Ton $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up (@ 25% $0.00
MATERIALS TOTAL $0.00
SUBS
$0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL: $0.00
Mark Up @ 5% $0.00
SUBS TOTAL $0.00
TOTAL LESS BOND $2,116.85
BOND 1% $21.17
THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,138.02

Page 1 of 1




- -
F]
8 s EHERRE
N |2z offf [
R 2EE 83, w» N 8 <t __4:2';
= E W 5x2 Zoz = et | HRREE
& & ¢ -5 285 . B: . v o £] I35
55z —94: 8% . 3 . mEEEER
£ 9 8 258 s7wE 5o 3 - 29 il |5
S 2g 2055 20 1. z £ Loz A
v o o Jd0 BhEexO O =3 > = > [
LR oBE p53y 25 i : 2 wEe s
. 288 3587 .. - o £ w P9 5z 58
] ] S=4 E2up B35 N | E ] o= v |:2E
! 22, "B .a 8% 2 F 0 < (8] 2| T|#
33 anrw Jo o S ELlJLlJ
| 5 £8z d,35 &8 W 3 £ ao ot ;
E=Ila HorgE QuE  w o -] I Zw wl |8
2 &3 S8Z% »E NS |.|=.I ED> 'i*’;»—g
f B3 g
2 o
< z W
00"00+pp VLIS ANIT HILVW =% . &ll2||z]-
=5 ! wlE AEHEHE
L an R
1 y )
o] [l il it | | ] l
LI | - B
8" gl || 5 |
g o |m' g o
H 'y l 1
. |E b oz |
i H t| i
| | =
e Eonciad
— = i ; N =i s
| =TT 1R 3 hm
: ==t =11 5k, i \
i ‘ L 1l m:l 3% M=
AT | =g ==
i Dmljml | lﬁl =1 ﬁMﬁl /-
L P i, |:m | |
| =1 uu = | 15 = )
! E= z <0 X i
1 Fm L |[] & =P o
| =il = = | 7 =2 |-
| 'n.::q > o
H N ) .‘. o« —
= o
| i i3
! &= | g
< ) ~.
| iz £ -
OO wo w u
H s 0 S
- YOO O /.»/1 s " Al |
e O 1t e -
000 i % § |
(C X Soos |> o = ; H
Y b £ 0= N R I
LK = =0 [T | =017
PSS 8 = Ta ST = 3 i |
&~ i Y H
a.l S %8 it :
17:;' - i £2 = Sk
Cfniic tnncant Iy = e
Tl Tl=11:= 86 &5
s e T=1T 9d% @ “8 NN
s—nkm—m— iie ANE
. 1 > \
i e ot |
A "\P 1] WP \
= = A 7. : ] .
| l 1= i o - a I & .
_ j —m ) ¢ < e
Tiiieen A IS E rid
= Hh U | " 58 foEs
Tl o z
. p 33_‘ Ll Hl_Hl =29 ] , I
e === ‘ﬁ =1l:= Lg% o o
AN E=l==E== 2o am z I
K g L= £353 i |
1 ‘,
g A I .
& Y % £ |
i | @fum— by
FE == L
o I %
8t == B
ag "'//‘ i<l I |
g3 / = o
o5 Sl ﬂ:m:mf i
x5 & Al = =]l 1
ATV i=TI=1= I i
g 2z /// =TI | I
2228 L HIH T | ey .
oa | OO S
|\L / e L oeees s IT |
PR =R ] -

- | _yH-‘ = |,

| = T I"l TLaiT . .

— s e l'l.‘ 1t l
1 — .
/,,—,—-—-::_\g_oo ,-4"—““”‘ |

= RCXSEN| |- S—

r.-,?’ ’/ = ‘ﬁ l

Y !’ ﬁ“j M I ;‘-\_

‘ \ ot
ol 1 T
I \h% m L]
! \ 0°00+pP VJ.S aNIT H:)J.V
| ¢
| 1§ |

UBP 1 0%O3A3YXSAVANNS L1 Q1 UXF-0 1 40WBLUOS - [ONSLIFHSNAAYIN 102 IN1622\ 1 1
Wy LZ2:9€:1}
2202/L/¢




